
Year 12 Long Term Scheme of Learning 2023-24 

L3 Diploma in Health & Social Care 

 

 

 

Date 
Exams/
Assess 

Mrs Gilbert’s Unit 7 
3 periods per fortnight 

 
Mrs Gilbert’s Unit 15 

2 periods per fortnight 

Mrs Eastwood’s Unit(s) 
4 periods per fortnight 

4/9/23  Unit 7 Safeguarding 
(Examined unit) 

LO1: Understand types and 
signs of abuse 

 
 
 

LO2: Understand factors 

Unit 15 Promoting health 
and wellbeing 
(Moderated portfolio 
unit) 

LO1: Understand reasons for 
maintaining a healthy 
lifestyle 

 Unit 8 Creativity and 
activity for children and 
young people (Moderated 
portfolio unit) 

LO1: Understand the 
importance of creativity for 
children and young people 
LO2: Understand how  

11/9/23  

18/9/23  

25/9/23  

2/10/23  

9/10/23  

16/10/23  

30/10/23  which may lead to abusive 
situations 
 
LO3: Understand 
legislation, regulatory 
requirements and guidance 
which govern the  

 
LO2: Understand the use of 
strategies and campaigns  
and the roles of 
professionals in promoting 
health and wellbeing 

creativity develops in 
children and young people 
 
LO3: Understand the role of 
adults in promoting 
creativity for children and 
young people 

6/11/23  

13/11/23  

20/11/23  

27/11/23  

4/12/23  

11/12/23  

1/1/24  safeguarding of adults, 
young people and children 
 
 
LO4: Understand how to 
deal with suspected abuse 
and disclosures of abuse 

LO3: Understand factors that 
influence responses to the 
promotion of health and 
wellbeing 

LO4: Be able to design and 
plan an activity/creative 
activity for use with a group 
of children or young people 
LO5: Be able to deliver and 
evaluate an activity/creative 
activity to a group of  

8/1/24  

15/1/24  

22/1/24  

29/1/24  

5/2/24  

12/2/24  

26/2/24  LO5: Understand working 
strategies and procedures 
for the safeguarding and 
protection of adults, young 
people and children 

LO4: Be able to implement 
and evaluate a campaign 
promoting health and 
wellbeing 

children or young people  
 
Unit 13 Sexual health, 
reproduction and early 
development stages  

4/3/24  

11/3/24  

18/3/24  

25/3/24  

15/4/24  LO6: Understand how 
workers within health, social 
care and child care 
environments can minimise 
the risk of abuse 
 

(moderated portfolio unit) 
LO1: Understand sexual 
health and contraception  
 
LO2: Understand the 
importance of prenatal 

22/4/24  

29/4/24  

6/5/24  

13/5/24  

20/5/24  

3/6/24  Unit 14 Impact of long-term physiological conditions 
(Moderated portfolio unit) 

LO1: Know what long-term physiological conditions are; 
their causes and symptoms 

health and the process of 
conception 
 
LO3: Know the factors which 
could affect health in 
pregnancy and the success 
of the birth 

10/6/24  

17/6/24  

24/6/24  

1/7/24  
8/7/24  
15/7/24  

 


